Safety Couplings I Modular System
Note:
Overview:
safety mechanism	             attachments						      series
2 Nm - 9.000 Nm
						       pulleys
						       gears				    SK
						       flanges

technical data:
Dimensions [mm]: length dimensions according to DIN ISO 2768 cH
order example: SKG 170    -    28 H7    -    TA = 140 Nm
material:
heat-treated steel
temperature range:
-30°C up to +200°C
update version
 www.jakobantriebstechnik.de 59 Safety Couplings
Safety Coupling I Series SKG  for indirect drives Safety Couplings I for direct drives
 optimum overload and crash protection for direct drives
 with coupling attachment  modular system with numerous variants
 simple installation  frictional shaft-hub connection
 compact design  low moment of inertia
Series SKB-KP / SKY-KS			                Series SKB-EK / SKY-ES
with bellows attachment				    with elastomer attachment
The safety couplings series SKB-K and SKB-E from JAKOB are combinations of the well-tried disengagement
function with coupling elements for balancing misalignments between drive and output shaft. From a large program
of diverse types, metal bellows or elastomer attachments can be selected. While the main features of metal
bellows are very high torsional stiffness and low restoring forces, elastomer couplings feature robustness, excellent
oscillation dampening and the possibility of plug-in fitting. Due to the screw connection between coupling element
and safety part, a replacement of the coupling attachment is possible at all times, in case of damage or a change
of operational paramters.
The following safety couplings series for direct drives are available:
Series SKB-KP 	 -> 	with 4-corrugation metal bellows / on bellows side with easy-to-fit radial clamping hub
Series SKY-KS 	 -> 	with 4-corrugation bellows / on bellows side with conical bushing for small shaft diameters
Series SKB-EK 	 -> 	with elastomer spider - 98 Shore A / on coupling side with plug-in, radial clamping hub
Series SKY-ES 	 -> 	with elastomer spider - 98 Shore A / on coupling side with plug-in, conical hub
  note: safety couplings series SKB with clamping hub - series SKY with conical bush
bell housing       proximity switch         AC-servo motor
    safety coupling Series SKB-KP
Safety Couplings 60 www.jakobantriebstechnik.de
SKB
-KP
size
setting range moment
of inertia
[10-3kgm2]
mass
approx.
[kg]
torsional
stiffness
[Nm/arcmin]
max. shaft mis-
alignment [mm]
axial±       lateral
tightening torque
of screws
f [Nm]      i [Nm]
ø D1
min max
ø D2
min maxdisengagement
torque TKA[Nm]
6 2 - 6
0,13 0,45 2,1 0,5 0,15 M5-8 M5-10
6 19(24) 6 16
12 6 - 12 8 19(24) 8 16
15 8 - 15
0,5 1,0 9 0,5 0,2 M6-14 M6-18
8 32 10 25,4
30 13 - 30 10 32 12 25,4
45 22 - 45 12 32 14 25,4
60 25 - 60
1,5 1,9 20 0,6 0,2 *M8-35 (30) M8-40
13 30(38) 18 35
100 40 - 100 14 30(38) 18 35
150 60 - 150 21 30(38) 24 35
230 80 - 230
5,5 3,8 28 0,8 0,2 *M10-65 (50) M10-80
24 32(43) 24 44
330 130 - 330 32 32(43) 32 44